

Carers Link 100 club: Terms and Conditions

- 1. Participation in this lottery is open to all supporters of Carers Link (including Carers Link board members, staff and volunteers).
- 2. The cost per month will be £5.00 per entry. Any participant can hold one or more entries.
- 3. Entries are payable through our website or by direct debit from your bank.
- 4. Each entry will be allocated a number. A record of names and numbers will be kept at the Carers Link office in Milngavie in accordance with General Data Protection Regulations and Carers Link's Privacy and Data Protection policies (copies available on our website or on request).
- Draws will be held on the first Wednesday of the month, in arrears. The draw will be made by someone who does not participate in the lottery, under the auspices of Carers Link's Fundraising Co-ordinator and at least 2 other Carers Link representatives.
- 6. The prize fund will be 50% of the total number of entries paid for, distributed between three prizes. First prize will be 50%, second prize 30% and third prize 20% of the prize fund raised by the previous month's entries.
- 7. Prize winners will be informed as soon as possible after the draw. The list of winners will be announced on Carers Link's website and on social media.
- 8. It is possible to withdraw at any time. Simply cancel your payment with your bank. You must also inform Carers Link.
- 9. Carers Link will not be responsible for any bank charges incurred by participants on the administration of their bank account. It is the responsibility of each participant to ensure you have sufficient funds available when payment is due.
- 10. Please contact enquiry@carerslink.or.uk or call 0800 975 2131 if you have any queries.

Thank you for your support, and Good Luck!

Carers Link is a registered Scottish charity no. SC034447, registered in Scotland as a company limited by guarantee number 270702, and registered under the Gaming Act 2005 with East Dunbartonshire Council.